K-FRIESE
+ ASSOCIATES

PUBLIC PROJECT ENGINEERING

March 22, 2016

Hon. Judge Dan A. Gattis
County Judge

Williamson County, Texas
710 S. Main Street
Georgetown, Texas 78626

RE:

Dear Judge Gattis,

On March 16, 2016 at 10:30 AM bids were received and opened at 901 South Austin Ave,
Georgetown, Texas for the Bill Pickett Trail project. Nine bids were received as shown in the
attached detailed bid tabulation.

Chasco Construction
Joe Bland Construction
Angel Bros. Enterprises
Austin Filter Systems
Austin Engineering Co.
Aaron Concrete

Smith Contracting

JD Abrams

CoNoOr®WNE

None of the bids contained mathematical errors. Based on the bid tabulation, it is recommended
that the contract be awarded to the lowest bidder, Cox Commercial Construction in the amount of

$3,806,113.30.

Cox Commercial Construction

1120S. Capital of Texas Highway
CityView 2, Suite 100

Austin, Texas 78746

TBPE Firm #6535
P-512.338.1704 F-512.338.1784
kfriese.com

Bill Pickett Trail — Recommendation of Award

A summary of the bids received are as follows:

$3,806,113.30
$3,874,679.00
$3,892,003.24
$4,368,428.10
$4,200,527.45
$4,368,428.10
$4,541,300.90
$4,598,110.70
$4,996,216.42

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

S

oseph D. Skidmore, PE
Project Engineer

Attachments: Bid Tabulation
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