

1120 S. Capital of Texas Highway CityView 2, Suite 100 Austin, Texas 78746 TBPE Firm #6535 P - 512.338.1704 F - 512.338.1784 kfriese.com

March 22, 2016

Hon. Judge Dan A. Gattis County Judge Williamson County, Texas 710 S. Main Street Georgetown, Texas 78626

RE: Bill Pickett Trail - Recommendation of Award

Dear Judge Gattis,

On March 16, 2016 at 10:30 AM bids were received and opened at 901 South Austin Ave, Georgetown, Texas for the Bill Pickett Trail project. Nine bids were received as shown in the attached detailed bid tabulation. A summary of the bids received are as follows:

1.	Cox Commercial Construction	\$3,806,113.30
2.	Chasco Construction	\$3,874,679.00
3.	Joe Bland Construction	\$3,892,003.24
4.	Angel Bros. Enterprises	\$4,368,428.10
5.	Austin Filter Systems	\$4,200,527.45
6.	Austin Engineering Co.	\$4,368,428.10
7.	Aaron Concrete	\$4,541,300.90
8.	Smith Contracting	\$4,598,110.70
9.	JD Abrams	\$4,996,216.42

None of the bids contained mathematical errors. Based on the bid tabulation, it is recommended that the contract be awarded to the lowest bidder, **Cox Commercial Construction** in the amount of **\$3,806,113.30**.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Joseph D. Skidmore, PE

Project Engineer

Attachments: Bid Tabulation